U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
ic
ro
-D
A
cc
es

Interfacial Seal Fluorosilicone
Hardware 300 Series Stainless Steel, Passivated
HOW TO ORDER 177-007 SHORTING PLUGS
 Series
Connector
Size
Contact
Type Shell Finish Hardware Option Lanyard Option
Lanyard
Length
Ring Terminal
Ordering Code
177-007  9 51
 15 51-2
 21 67
 25 69
 31 100
 37
P – Pin
S – Socket
1 – Cadmium, Yellow
Chromate
2 – Electroless
Nickel
4 – Black Anodize
5 – Gold
6  –  Chem Film
B – Fillister Head
Jackscrew
H – Hex Head
Jackscrew
E – Extended
Jackscrew
F – Jackpost, Female
N – No Hardware
N – No Lanyard
G – Flexible Nylon
Rope
F – Wire Rope,
Nylon Jacket
H – Wire Rope,
Teflon Jacket
Length in
One Inch
Increments
Example: “6”
equals six
inches.
06 – .125 (3.2)
01 – .140 (3.6)
05 – .167 (4.2)
04 – .197 (5.0)
I.D. of Ring
Terminal
Sample Part Number
177-007  – 25 S  2 H F 4  – 06
Size
A Max. B Max. C D Max. E Max. F Max.
In. mm. In . mm. In. mm. In. mm. In. mm. In. mm.
9 .850 21.59 .370 9.40 .565 14.35 .600 15.24 .450 11.43 .410 10.41
15 1.000 25.40 .370 9.40 .715 18.16 .720 18.29 .570 14.48 .580 14.73
21 1.150 29.21 .370 9.40 .865 21.97 .840 21.34 .690 17.53 .740 18.80
25 1.250 31.75 .370 9.40 .965 24.51 .900 22.86 .750 19.05 .850 21.59
31 1.400 35.56 .370 9.40 1.115 28.32 .960 24.38 .810 20.57 .980 24.89
37 1.550 39.37 .370 9.40 1.265 32.13 1.000 25.40 .850 21.59 1.130 28.70
51 1.500 38.10 .410 10.41 1.215 30.86 1.030 26.16 .880 22.35 1.080 27.43
51-2 1.910 48.51 .370 9.40 1.615 41.02 1.030 26.16 .880 22.35 1.510 38.35
67 2.310 58.67 .370 9.40 2.015 51.18 1.030 26.16 .880 22.35 1.880 47.75
69 1.810 45.97 .410 10.41 1.515 38.48 1.030 26.16 .880 22.35 1.380 35.02
100 2.235 56.77 .460 11.68 1.800 45.72 1.090 27.69 .940 23.88 1.470 37.34
CODE B
FILLISTER HEAD
JACKSCREW
CODE H
HEX HEAD
JACKSCREW
CODE F
FEMALE
JACKPOST
CODE E
EXTENDED
JACKSCREW

Gasket
(All Styles)
HOW TO ORDER STYLE 1 AND STYLE 2 PROTECTIVE COVERS
 Series Shell Finish
Connector
Size Hardware Option Lanyard Option
Lanyard
Length
Ring Terminal
Ordering Code
500-017 C  –  Black
Anodize
E  –  Chem Film
J – Cadmium,
Yellow
Chromate
M – Electroless
Nickel
NF – Cadmium,
Olive Drab
Z2 – Gold
 09
 15
 21
 25
 31
 37
 51
 51-2
 67
 69
 100
STYLE 1
Fits Micro-D's With Jackposts
Cover has Jackscrews
MB – Fillister Head Jackscrew
MH – Hex Head Jackscrew
STYLE 2
Fits Micro-D's With Jackscrews
Cover has Tapped Female Threads
F – Female Threads
(STYLE 3: see next page)
N – No Lanyard
G – Flexible Nylon
Rope
F – Wire Rope,
Nylon Jacket
H – Wire Rope,
Hi-Temp
Teflon Jacket
Length in
One Inch
Increments
Example: “6”
equals six
inches.
06 – .125 (3.2)
01 – .140 (3.6)
05 – .167 (4.2)
04 – .197 (5.0)
I.D. of Ring
Terminal
Sample Part Number
500-017 M 25 MB F 4  – 06
Panel
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D
A
ccessories
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
N
N-6
Metal Protective Covers
with Silicone Rubber Gasket
500-017 and 500-037
HOW TO ORDER STYLE 3 PROTECTIVE COVERS FOR REAR MOUNT CONNECTORS
 Series Shell Finish Connector
Size
Panel Thickness
Option Hardware Option Lanyard Option Ring Terminal
Ordering Code
500-037 C  –  Black
Anodize
E  –  Chem Film
J – Cadmium,
Yellow
Chromate
M – Electroless
Nickel
NF – Cadmium,
Olive Drab
Z2 – Gold
 09
 15
 21
 25
 31
 37
 51
 51-2
 67
 69
 100
R1  –  .031 (0.79) Panel
R2  –  .047 (1.19) Panel
R3 – .062 (1.57) Panel
R4 – .093 (2.36) Panel
Panel
STYLE 3
Fits Micro-D's With
Jackposts
B – Fillister Head
Jackscrew
H – Hex Head Jackscrew
N – No Lanyard
G – Flexible
Nylon
Rope
F – Wire Rope,
Nylon
Jacket
H – Wire
Rope, Hi-
TempTeflon
Jacket
06 – .125 (3.2)
01 – .140 (3.6)
05 – .167 (4.2)
04 – .197 (5.0)
I.D. of Ring
Terminal
Sample Part Number
500-037 J 31 R4 B G  – 06
PROTECTIVE COVER DIMENSIONS
Style 1 Style 2 Style 3
#2-56 UNC THREADS SIZES 9-69
#4-40 UNC THREADS SIZE 100
#2-56 UNC THREADS SIZES 9-69
#4-40 UNC THREADS SIZE 100
#2-56 UNC THREADS SIZES 9-69
#4-40 UNC THREADS SIZE 100
For Micro-D Connectors With Jackposts For Micro-D Connectors With Jackscrews For Rear-Panel Mounted Micro-D
A
.410 (10.4) MAX
Length
B
C
RING TERMINAL
DIA.
C

69P, 69s 1.780 45.21 .410 10.41
100P, 100s 2.215 56.26 .460 11.68
hOW tO ORDER 780-555 RuBBER PROtECtIvE COvERs
 series Connector
Layout Nylon Cord Option Nylon Cord
Length Attachment Option Rubber type
780-555  9P 9s
 15P 15s
 21P 21s
 25P 25s
 31P 31s
 37P 37s
 51P 51s
 51-2P 51-2s
 67P 67s
 69P 69s
  100P 100s
Omit – (leave blank)
Cover only, no cord
G – Nylon Cord
Length in One
Inch Increments
Example: “6” equals
six inches.
± .250 Inches
± 6.35 mm
Ring terminal
06 – .125 (3.2) I.D.
01 – .140 (3.6) I.D.
05 – .167 (4.2) I.D.
04 – .197 (5.0) I.D.
sK – Slip Knot
Omit
Standard
Rubber
C
Conductive
Rubber
Sample Part Number
780-555 37P G 4  – sK
.310 (7.9) MAX
.25 (6.4) MAX
.40 (10.2)
A
B
LENGTH
LENGTH
DETERMINED AT
.50 (12.7) DIA.
RING
TERMINAL
SLIP
KNOT
Fits Metal Shell
M83513 Type
Connectors
Standard material contains trace amounts of sulfur (a vulcanizing agent) which is known to contribute to degradation/corrosion of silver
plated components such as braid, etc. Specify MOD Code suffix -675 for sulfur-free material.
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D
A
ccessories
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
N
N-8